First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 11 July 2024 at 5 pm.

No. S 582

RESOURCE SUSTAINABILITY ACT 2019

RESOURCE SUSTAINABILITY ACT 2019 (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) ORDER 2024

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 51(1) of the Resource Sustainability Act 2019, the Minister for Sustainability and the Environment makes the following Order:

Citation and commencement

1. This Order is the Resource Sustainability Act 2019 (Amendment of Schedule) Order 2024 and comes into operation on 12 July 2024.

Amendment of Schedule

2. In the Resource Sustainability Act 2019, in the Schedule, after item 1, insert —

"2. Any empty beverage container of a beverage product within Part 4B.".

Made on 9 July 2024.

STANLEY LOH KA LEUNG Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Sustainability and the Environment, Singapore.

[C030/01/138; AG/LEGIS/SL/273A/2020/12]

(To be presented to Parliament under section 51(3) of the Resource Sustainability Act 2019).